

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 22514/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 6707/2010

DLF UNIVERSAL LTD. (NOW KNOWN AS DLF LTD.) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARJEET SINGH Respondent(s)

(IA No.22514/2018-JOINT APPLICATION)

Date : 12-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Banthia, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have amicably settled the matter and the settlement agreement has been filed. List the application before the Regular Court in the next week.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER